8

THE CHATHAM DAILY PLANET

Jure 18 (903

COLONIAL REMEDY

No taste. Noodor. Cah begiven in glass of
-water, tea or coffee without patient's knowledge
Colonial Remedy will cure or destroy the dis-
-eased appetitef or alcholic stimulents, whether
the patientis a confirmed inebriate, “‘tippler,”
social drinkes or drunkrrd. lmpoulfale for any-
.one te have an appetite for alcobolic liquorsafter
sing Colonial Remedy.
Indorsed by Members of W, C. T. U.

Mrs. Moore, Superintendent of the Woman’s
“Christ nce Union, Ventura, Cal,

HARWLGH COUNGIL,

The mumcipal council of the town~
ship of Harwich met in court of re-
vision of the assessment roll of said
township for 1903, in township hall on
Saturday, May 3joth at 10 a.m. Mem-~
bers all presemt, having taken the
necessary oath of qualification, pro-
ceeded to hear the appellants present
gs to their grievances. %
Moved by Buchanan—McCormick tha,
the Court of Revision be adjourned
until the next regular meeting of the
council, on June 8th, and that the
council proceed  with general businéss,
~—Carried,

Following communications were read:
Eb North Co., re concrete. sewer

ian Tempera:

‘writes:—"I have tested Colonial dy on very
obstinate drunkards, and the cures have been
1 ; In many cases the remedy was given

1 cheerfully recommend and lorse
Colonia! Remed‘{. Members of our Union are
delighted to find a practical and economical treat-
~ment to aid us in onr temperance work.”

druggists everywhere and by mail,
Price §1 T?-l- &cluge free by w‘;{ung or call
dng on Mry. M. A. Cowan (for years member of
the Woman’s Christian Temperance Union) 2204,
«8t, Catherine St., Montreal, Sold at

DAVIS' DRUG STORE.
Garver Blook, King St., Chatham.

COOPER’S
-.BOOKSTORE...

JUST RECEIVED

500 :Novels

A LARGE ASSORTMENT OF

British Flags...

—_—

* Schools Supplied
at Cheap Rates,

ROBT. GOOPER

KING-STREET

AAAAL AL A8 a0 400 ansl
0090000000000 0000000000

BAKING

Give your wife a chance
and she’ll bake bread like
that mother used to make,

For rolls and biscuits—
that require to be baked
quickly there’s nothing like
Gas.

THE CHATHAM GAS CO
Limited.

King 8t ‘Phone 8i
VOIS0 P0000090600606 0

AALAL S

-
v

MILLINERY !

ALL, THE LATEST
SPRING NOVELTIES
IN

Hats, Veilings, Laces,
&c. Children’s Wear,
a Specialty.

4

2 MRS. J. B. KELLY

Opp. GRAND OPERA HUUSE,

WALL
PAPERS.....

We carry a large assortment
of the most Modern Pat-
terns, and give you an exact
estimate of what it will cost
you to have your Spring
‘papering done.

Call and see our Large
assortment.

JOS. A. TILT,

Next tn Ramkin House

\

|

pipe; A. E. Robinson, clerk of Ra-
leigh, stating that Raleigh councii had
adopted the by-law on the Doyle drain
served upon them by Harwich = Sister
of St. Joseph hospital re.S. Pels; A.
- A. Dresser as to convenient time to
have Chase's bridge erected as he was
ready; John Lee, M.P.P., stating that
no action mneed be expected this year
for govermment aid toward the East
town line.

A netice of writ for d es was
served upon the reeve by S &
Houston for J. K. Laird, alSo trom
Tewis & Richards re damages to A.
H. Patterson, horse and rig received
through defective culvert on 18 and 19
side road, con. 2, W.C.R.

A petition was received from R.
Cnumming and others in reference to J.
K. Laird grievance, asking council to
put tile down the sideroad sufficient to
carry the water which would come
down under ordinary circnmstances.

A communication was received from
S. Barfoot with a petition asking for
draimage of area descrihed.

Moved by McCormick—Bentley, that
the petition of S. Barfoot and others
ior a drain under the Drainage act be
entertained and that Engineer A. Mc-
Donell be instructed to make the neces-
sary survey, plans, etc. and report to
this council.—Carried.

Campbell—Bentley,~that a committee
composed of the reeve, Buchaman and
McCormick be appointed to investigate
the claim of damages alleged to have
been sustained by A: H. Pattersom to
his buggy by an obstruction on the 18
and 19 sideroad, 2 W.C.R.—Carried.

Bentley—Campbell, that the matter
of dealing with the shade trees on the
road at or mear Mr. S. Snobelen’s be
left ‘in the hands of Mr. McCormick to
deal with as he sees fit.—Carried.

Buchanaw—Bentley, that the applica-
tion of Mrs. Soper to remove her fence
on the roadside to enable her to level
and clean tife old fence bottom be
granted on condition that the said
fence be removed to its proper place
inside of one year.—Carried

The foilowing accounts were ordered

paid : J. & J. Oldershaw, sewerpipe,
$108.48; T. Coatsworth, land tor
right of way Smyth D. & W., $30;

George W, Huffman, balance salary as-
sessor, 1903, $40; Geo. ... Hufimamn,
postage incurred, assessor, $6; Geo.
W. Huffman, attending court of revis-
iom, $2; Geo. H. Ogle, fence viewer's
fees, Sinclair—Tole, $2;, James Tate,
fence viewer's fees, Sinclair—Tole, $2;
Wm, Thomson, fence viewer’s fees,
$2; Geo. M. Baird, drawing award,
Sinclair—Tole, $1; S. Stephenson,
advertising court of revision, $4.68; J.
F. Suitor, putting in tile, Wards 1
and 3, $6; W. L. Sterling, repair‘ng
Culvert, $1; Wm. Garrod, repairing
culvert, 75 cents; Hy. Marshall, put-
ting in sewerpipe amd #ront on same,
$3.93.

The by-raws on the Howard, T'uke
and the Doyle drains werc provisional-
ly adopted and the court of revision
for said drains fixed for Monday, July
13th, 1903. (See change of datein
resolution of June 8th.)

Meeting adjourned to Monday, June
8th at 10 a.m.

GEO. M. BAIRD,
- Clerk.

A regular meeting of Harwich coun-
cil was held in township hall on Mon-
day, June 8th, 1903, at 10 a.m. Mem-
bers all present. Minutes of May 11th
and 3oth were read and adopted.

Communications read : L.E. & D.R.
Ry. in regard to gravel; W. H. Nev-
ills, John Thomas, John Bentley,
Dunc. Haggart, I,. Carns, Chas. Guild
and Neil Baggart, asking to have
their names removed from the petition
presented at last meeting by R. Cum-
ming; W, D. A. Ross, re the dangerous
state of the third concession road east
of the town line, along Indian creek.

The reeve was served with a writ of
summons by Lewis & Richards for
A. H. Patterson, claiming damages to
the amount of $200 for damages claim-
ed to have been sustained to himseli
and rig.

Harwich, June 8, 1903.
To the Municipal Council ol Harwich:

I beg leave to report as follows in
regard to a quantity of driftwood col-
lected at the farm bridge on Lot 23,
con.1, W.C.R., owned by Geo. Mosey.
Said  driftwood  evidently came
from lands above for which Mr. Mosey
was in no war responsible, also a
washout around the bridge caused by
the stoppage of the water. I hereby
recommend that Mr, Mosey be paid

ABSOLUTE
SECURITY,

: Cenuine
- Carter’s
Little Liver Pills.

Must Bear ll.nituro of

action up to date on conditiom that
the said J. K. Laird present a proper
petition to the council for the drain-
age of a properly described area.

The motion being put the following
were, the yeas and nays on it: Yeas, Bu-
chanan and Bentley; Nays, Morrison,
McCormick and Campbel., and was de-
clared lost. - - ;

The amendment being put the yeas
and nays were as follows : Yeas, Mor-
rison, McCormick and Campbell; Nays,
Bugc! and Bentlay, and the amend-
ment was declared carried.

The council then adjourned from gen-
eral business. and ook up: the court of
revision as per resolution ot May 3o0th.

The following were the changes
made by the court of revision in the
assessment roll, 1903 :

S. Hubbard, pt. N hil. 19, 2 L.E. re-
duced trom $900 to $600; A. Hunter,
E. pt. C & D, 3 W.C.R., reduced from
$6,000 to $5,800; Peat Fuei Co., W.pt
C, D, WiC.R., reduced from $2,000 to
$1,200; C. W. Richardson, B.F. pts.
23, 24, 1 L.E., reduced from $2,000 to
$1,500; J. A. Morgan, ct. pt. 18, 4,

FOR DIZIINESS: .
FOR BILIOUSNESS,

® GCURE 31CK NEADAGHE.
S —

the sum of $3 for removing the rub-
bish and repairing the w t.
igned)
AND. NEIL,
Ck, Commissioner.

On motion of McCormick and Bent-
ley the above report was adopted,

Moved by Buchanan—Bentley that
the matter of baniding a brick, stome
or cement culvert or arch mear the riv-
er, asked for by Mr. E. McKerrall and
McGarvin and others pe left in  the
hands of the reeve and Commissjoner
McCormick with power.—Carried.

R. Doherty, repairing three bridges ¥8
and 19 sideroad, $9; Ed. Stennet, re-

McCormick—Buchanan, that the un-
used part of the road between lots 25
and 26, con. 1, E.C.R. be leased to
Samuel Snobelen, at a remtal of $3.00
per annum until needed for the use of
the township.—Carried.

Buchanan—McCormick, that the en-
gineer’s report om the repair and ex-
tension of the Lewis Drain be received
and said report be. considered by this
council on Monday, the 13th day of
July, 1903, at 10.30 aym.—Carried.

Also, that that part of the resolu-
fion passed on May 3o0th, 1903, adopt-
ing &he Auke, Howard and Doyle draim
by-laws relating to the date fixed tfor
the court of revision, be rescinded, and
the date of the court of revision om
said drains be fixed on Wednesday,
July 8th, 1903, as follows : On
Duke drain at 10 a.m.; Howard drain
at 1p.m. and on the Doyle drain at 3
p.m.—Carried.

The following accounts were paids
James Ieslie, preparing reports for B.
of industries, $4; P. B. Pattersog,
part grant S! S. No. 13, 1903, $100 ;
George M. Baird, sundries per acct,,
$8.40; Geo. M. Baird, blanks for D. &
W, and sheep affidavits, $4.25; Geo. M.
Baird, postage $4.05; Geo. M. Baird,
salary, $45; Geo. M. Baird, serving by-
law Doyle drain,  $3; Geo. M. Baird,
attending sale Pinder drain, $1; An-
drew Neil, inspecting Lucas drain, $1;
Ed. Chaney, t'p work Laird D. & W.
and furnishing tile, $15.30; Abram
Huff, vwater privilege W. T. line, 1902,
$5; Theo. Pickering, adv. court of re-
vision, $5.40; Theo. Pickering, print-
ing Thistle notices, $3; Theo. Picker-
ing, printing notices of sale of drains,
$1.50; P. Morrison, salary, $25; C.
Buchanan, salary, $25; J. McCormick,
salary, $25; B. H. Bentley, salary,
$25; J. Campbell, $25; Drs. Rutherford
& Rutherford, attending S. Pels at
hospital, $10; A. M. Scarlett, foot
bridge and repairing washout, $2; W.
Merriam, rep. washout, $1; H. Baw-
den, balance due on account work, $1;
pairing culvert at Guild’s cor., 50e.;
J. & J. Oidershaw, sewer pipe, $11.60;
Dunc. McColl, repairing culverts, $2
James Mattimore, ditching on base-
line, $13.20; N. Houston, graveling,
$27; Wm. Osterhout, graveling, $26 ;
W. G. McGeorge, C.E., survey, plans,
ete., Lewis drain, $24; J. Holwell, as-
sisting survéy Lewis drain, $1.50; Milo
Pardo, assisting survey Lewis drain,
$1.50; W. Calhoun, assisting survey
Tewis drain, $1.50; John Dibley, as-
sisting survey Lewis drain, $1.50; J.

Holdaway, assisting iewis drain,
$1.50.
Moved by Bentley—Buchanan, that

this council take no action in regard
to J. K. Laird's demands or his law
costs, but that this council is in favor
of the engineer being called under a
proper petition to find the proper out-
let for waters formed alomng the 18
and 19 sideroad flowing into said side-
road from lots 18 agd 19 in conces-
sions 3, 4, and 5, L.E. survey.
Moved in amendment by McCormick
and Campbell that this council guar-
antee the costs in the J. K. Laird

alt

Cooked ready for

The Hot Weather Breakfastj

: In many homes the habit of eating Porridge for Breakfast is
entirely given over in the summer time, for two reaso
trouble of cooking and because oatmeal is heating to the blood.

The most delicious, nourishing and satis- :
fying breakfast in the summer time is

E PERFECT FOOD
nse. Served cold with Cream or Fruit. -
No work, no heat; just cream—then eat.

The

“Dita

' of the amendment, with the result that

-of Mr. Wyndham's attitude.

R.T., reduced from $4,500 to $4,400;
Alfred Sawyer, 8. pt. 10, 2
2 W.CRf, assessmént Sustained, Sam.
Ashby, S pt. 15, 1 L.E.,, reduced from
$450 to $400 ; H. McDougall, S.W. pt.
4, 4 R.T., assessment sustained: Wm,
Merriman, N.E.pt} 251 E.C.R. red.
from $300 to $200; J. Palmer, iots, 4,5
6, 7, S. Albion, 1 L.E., the acreage
reduced from 2 to 1 acre, assessment
from $250 to $150; Henry Burk, E.
pt. C, 3 W.C.R., reduced from ¥1,200
to $800; H. Coleman, W pts. C.D.,
W.C.R. reduced from $4600 to $4400 ;
N. McGeachy, pt. ct. pt., 2 2 R.T., ee~
duced from $4,000 to $3,000; W. W.
Everitt, S.E. pt. 5 3 R.T., acreage
reduced from 110 to 80 and assessment
from $6,600 to $5,000; A. Everitt,
N. W. pt. 5 3 R. T. acreage
raised from 70 to 100 and assessment
from $3,800 to $5,400.

The following names were added : S.
McCummings, S.E. half 15, 5. L.E.,
T. & M.F.; I. Gardiner, Rondeau park
1 LE, T. & M.JF.; Herb, Gardinen
Rondeau  Park, 1. L. & T.

M. F.; Joseph Clark, S. pt.
S. pt. 6, 5 W.C.R., F. & M.F.; Cecil
Bond, E. pt. 4, 2 E. «.R., F. and M.
F.; Alex. Clark, S. cor. 20, 9 L.F., F.
& M.F.; Neil Clark, 8. Cor. 20, 9 L.
F., F and M. F.; Nellie Read, S.W.
pt. 23, 2 R.T., F. and M.F; Grace
Read, S.W. pt. 23, 2 R.T., F. and M,
F; Mary Read, S.W. pt. 23.2 R.T F&M
F.; Cyrus Breaton, S.W. pt. 23, 2.R.
T., T and M.F.; Wm. Cryderman, G.
T. R. lands, T. and M.F.; Murray Ho-
garth, S.W. half 21, 3 R.T. T. and M.,
F., Wm, Jewell, lot 6, pt. 23, 3 R.T.;
T. and M.F.; Peter Pelkcy, N. cor, 22,
4 R.T., T. and M.F.; Charies Keitch,
NW. pt. 21, 5 RT,, T. and M.F.;
Dyer Smith, N.E. hf. 21, 6 R.T., T.
& M.F.; Ed. Rubb, S.W. hi. 20, 3, R.
T., T. and M.F.; Wm.Stringer, N.W.
pt. 18, 6 R.T., T. and M.F.; Dan,
Colby, changed to N.R., F. and M.F;
Jacob Colby, N.W. hf. 18, 13, L.E.,
F. & M.F., Wm. Wilson, S.W, gr. 16,
6 R.T, F. & M.F., Jas. McDonald, W.
cor. 17, R.T., T. and M.F.; George
Moore, S.E. hf. 24, 5, R.T., T. and
M.F.; James Leitch, N.W. hf. 23, 6,
R.T., T. and M.F.; Thomas Steel, 11
N.E. Adclaide street, Shrewsbury, F.
and M.F.; Frank Driscoll, ct. pt. 19,
T.L.R., T. and M.F,; John D. Smith,
N. pt. 4, 2 R.T., F. and M.F.; Angus
Galbraith, N.E. hf. 18, T.L.R., F. and
M.F.; Philip Knight, N.E. pt. 22, 2
R.T. F. and M.F.; F. A. Young, E pts
10 and 11, 2, W.CR, T. and M.F.;
Harry Mills, dog struck off; Watsom
Johnston, dog struck off; Alomzo Gos-
nell, dog struck off; J. K. Laird,
John E. Wood, dog struck off;
dog struck off; James Stevenson, dog
struck off; Charles Lawrence, dog
struck off; W. D. Nicholson, bitch
struck off; W. Roseburg, bitch struck
off; And. Dodd, dog struck off; James
McMullin, dog struck off; D. J. Gal-
braith, dog struck off; W. J. Snobelen,
dog struck off ; D. McColl, dog struck
off; Geo. Flood, dog struck off; James
Glenn, Jr, lots at Erieau corrected,
32, 33, 34 and 35; James Glenn, sr.,
lots at Krieau corrected, 36, 37, 38,
48, 51, 52, 53 and 94; L.F. op. 48, 49,
50, 5I, 52, 53 and street between
lots 51 and 52.
GEO. M. BAIRD,
~ Clerk.

[ —

IRISH AMENDMENT LOST,

DISCUSSING THE LAND BILL
IN THE COMMONS,

Mr. John Redmond and the Irish
Secretary Fail to Agree—Govern-
ment Majority 41.

London, June 17. — The deadlock
which has arisen between the Secretary |
for Ireland, Geo. Wyndham, and the
Irish ‘leader, John Redmond, as a re-
sult of the debate in the House of
Commons, in which John Redmond’s
amendment to the land bill, abolishing
the minimum price at which the land-
lord may sell, was opposed by Mr.
Wyndham and rejected by the House,
threatens to imperil not only the Irish-
land bill. but the existence of the Gov-
ernment. Several Unionists supported
John Redmond in the division lobby,
after having in the. course of the de-
bate vainly advised Mr. Wyndham to
agree to a compromise. The whole
body of Nationalists voted in support

the Government’s majority was reduced
to 41 votes.

The amendment seeks to abolish the
minimum price at which the landlord
may sell, even though the landlord and
tenant might agree on'a lower price.
Mr. Regmqnd .-.,ai!clii b'ef no concession
was made it wou impossible for
the Irish members to represent tllc’bill
as acceptable to the Irish people. -

Mr. John Morley, who said he feared
the bill was in great peril, complained |

e nid

the ish and

-, T
e ———

" Age,
Quality and Flavor
Equalledv by none.

b Me.l:‘-hers -
'RED #F CROSS

Canadian Gin
The Only Pure Gi

that has been matured for in Bo:
‘warehousés and that is botu«(y n.::amcn:i‘s

bottle by an ofhcial stamp.
BOIVIN, WILSON & CO.
_ MONTREAL, _

..WHEN YOU WANT...

CARS
SLINGS,
FORKS...

Or anything in the hay line go to A. H. PATTERSON, Chat-
ham. The New Myer’s Unloaders are the latest
and surest working Hay Cars manufactured. It is a stronger
and easier unloader than any car sold. Do not fail to see oar
Pulleys, End Trips, Long Slings, Centre Trip Slings and Hay
Forks. All sizes at lowest possible prices. Call and see them
before you purchase elsewhere at A.H. Pattegson’s, as his
goods are the latest and best.

A. H. PATTERSON
3 Doors East of Market. CHATHAM.
v v — f———
Ko K KK KoK K& LK

OLD FOGY DOCTORe

FAMILY Doctors are all right as general ractitioneLs, i A%
‘but they are not specialists. The sex: organs coms
rise the most intricate and important 'ﬂ“m in thel

man body and require the most ekillful treatment.

You might as well expect a blacksmith to repair your

watch, as a family physician to cure Sexnal complaints.

‘We have made a specialty of these diseases for over 30

years, have invested tens of thousands of dollars and have

every facility known to medical science to cure them.
lver‘-c'ue {; taken with a positive guarantee of

No e—No Pay.

BRLOOD POIBON-—-Whether inherited or acquired,
is positively cured forever. The virus is eliminated from
the system 80 no danger of return. Hundreds of cases
curez by us 25 years ago and no return; best evidenceof a K

cure.

BEBRVOUS DBBIRIT Y -and other complications,
such as emissions, drains in the urine, varicocele, sexu
weakuess, etc., are cured by our New Method Treat-
memnt under a positive guarantee—N0 CURE--NO PAY.

WE CURE ALL DISEASES OF MEN AND WO.JEN.

Consaltation Free. Beoks Free.  Write for question blrax for f§H
private Home Treatment. Fwerything confidential.

K .DRS. KENNEDY & KERGAN,

113 GHELBY SPREEP. DETROIT, MICH.
KK Ka KK KalK K i

O“WMOO SeOQIT 4
OSTERMOOR
PATENT ELASTIC FELT OSter =
e MATTRESS
$£15.00 $18.00 moo r

Mattress
weed15.00...

DON’T make mistakes about
sleeping ; between a sleepless rest
and a restful sleep there's a world
First Cost is Last Cost and Only Costt | of difference. ;

®
DON’T hesitate to try the Ostermoor Mattress. 1t is col
, stuffed. It cannot lump, pnc:11:<b or blmqh. iy e (3 g g

Tt is sanitary, .
hauling__will Lt a ifetine without re i T e

pairs.
IN’T fail to look for the name and trade k, which appears
end of every genuine mattress, woaaen b

H. McDONALD & C0., ESRatTRR,

; oney to Loan :
b MORTUAGES- , . . .3
oont,

L b d

-
2%

gt 0
BUANCTIFWRRT s s ey

B, s sai oo
only support the bi  as |,
:,te;'u acceptable b%ge Iwr

heartily wel
F. D LAUR
e

Sa . C

l‘l.“'la.
Will be a
DAY, MA?Y
JUNE 27t
ly fitted.O

dod
Em——

STANDAR

;

posits (w
without del
aliowed Lhe:
el ratea.

Ma
BAN}




